
JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION

 
Attachment 1 – System Validation Plots 
 



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 14:22:05

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Head 835 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 835 MHz; Type: D835V2; Serial: 4d081 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 42; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.70 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 57.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.043 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.68 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 2.51 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 1.65 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.71 mW/g 

0 dB = 2.71mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 9:43:12

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Body 835 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 835 MHz; Type: D835V2; Serial: 4d081 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.958 mho/m; εr = 54.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.71 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 55.6 V/m; Power Drift = 0.004 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.56 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 2.5 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 1.66 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.70 mW/g 

0 dB = 2.70mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION

 
Attachment 2 – SAR Test Plots 
 



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 17:21:43

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 4132ch (826.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.883 mho/m; εr = 42.1; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.661 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 28.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.038 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.769 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.612 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.453 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.653 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.653mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 15:03:52

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 42; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.748 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 30.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.061 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.894 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.710 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.526 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.750 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.750mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 17:47:02

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 4233ch (846.6MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 846.6 MHz; σ = 0.902 mho/m; εr = 41.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.850 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 31.8 V/m; Power Drift = -0.127 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.977 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.780 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.573 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.834 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.834mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 17:59:59

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 4233ch (846.6MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 846.6 MHz; σ = 0.902 mho/m; εr = 41.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.841 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 15:32:37

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Ear/Tilt 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 42; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.450 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.7 V/m; Power Drift = 0.089 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.550 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.432 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.323 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.458 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.458mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 16:03:42

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head, Cheek/Touch 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 42; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.718 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 29.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.086 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.844 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.681 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.507 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.719 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.719mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/11 16:34:37

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head, Ear/Tilt 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.892 mho/m; εr = 42; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.2, 6.2, 6.2); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/ Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.483 mW/g 
 
Ear/ Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.025 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.574 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.469 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.353 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.491 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.491mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 15:26:09

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 4132ch (826.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.947 mho/m; εr = 55; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (7x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.440 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.004 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.592 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.435 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.311 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.459 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.459mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 14:35:36

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.958 mho/m; εr = 54.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (7x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.525 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.3 V/m; Power Drift = 0.089 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.684 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.523 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.378 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.554 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.554mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 15:08:52

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 4233ch (846.6MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 846.6 MHz; σ = 0.968 mho/m; εr = 54.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (7x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.541 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.018 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.695 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.535 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.386 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.567 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.567mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 11:48:22

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 4233ch (846.6MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 846.6 MHz; σ = 0.968 mho/m; εr = 54.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.512 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/01/12 16:15:14

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Front 4182ch (836.4MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH-08C; Serial: 004401113065151 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.958 mho/m; εr = 54.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(6.09, 6.09, 6.09); Calibrated: 2010/08/20  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2010/11/11  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (7x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.419 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.014 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.510 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.407 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.303 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.430 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.430mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
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Attachment 3 – Dosimetric E-Field Probe – ET3DV6, S/N: 1679 Calibration Data 
 

























JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION

 
Attachment 4 – System Validation Dipole – D835V2, S/N: 4d081 Calibration Data 
 




















